A T s e

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 04652

Firsf.iha;‘brr-r;étion of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C..atP.S.
1. Dist. LD.ANKULA. ... Sub-Divn. KHATLA....PS. [oLDPUR. . Year 2.2/, ... FIRNo. 51/,1cjyoate £9: 61 Qj
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............ “}3 Time..L&.: LA 4204, .
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4. Type of information : ertten/ Oral

6. Complamt/lnformant

(a)Name......... I 2D ALLOE.. . AHMAD.. SE BN L. L) ANDIUL. L

(b) Father’'s/Husband's Name............. R
(c)Date/Yearof Birth ................... Sy T T TUIT S tmnn s snasms a5 s s s A A i s e s oo s s
(d)YNationality ..................... LRL AR s eanegransmrsivesossmsesssssevsssss ens s s 5500 AR S et s s e
(e)Address........ 6L DAL ELik g LB AN BPUR.... Dt 8T AN ULE

7. Details ofKnow/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars. 0 SLUKHENDU S A UL SLO. AL akE
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) ARAUL) DF vl ) 4:4 EODUALA, PL.INDPUL

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant ..................... —'D[‘:T S ”)"}NHU*Q"} ....................................

78 :

...................................................................................................................................................................................................

11 inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., Ifany : A

12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, ifrequired) 7 #£ Q216G ¢ N A L Wé!”"’EN (‘oAfI,P,c ALA T
WHtet 1 TREATED Aa FL P 12 ATTACHED HELE /7 ;/

registered the case and %aok-np"che-ﬂweshgauoa/ directed ..... /}—g;(,{—/;?NcH,&)LQI:N .............................
......................................... BRSSPSR SR (OO - = up the investigation
transferred to P.S. . .. point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the comp!alnt/ informant

admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy gati:; @' complaint / Informant free of cost.
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! L \i‘\:‘“ e Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with

swg,gl"\afg;“ - Name : 44014 L KU M.AC... M. K B-TH-...

' sigriture/ @@ﬁ%% Impression of Rank : .44 . 0F L oLI¢E Inppur fie

the Complainant/ Infor t Number if any : .55 3294 2859, SRErRR
mp rman umber if any : C(mer 2.2 Ch%rg 529
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West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

Office of the Station Manager, Indpur CCC, Indpur, Bankura
From: STATION MANAGER of Indpur CCC,
Investigating officer WBSEDCL

To : OFFICER IN CHARGE,
Indpur Police station, Bankura.

Memo No: Ind/ Theft/ 254 5 Date: 12.06.2019

Sub: Lodging of FIR against Sukhendu Bauri(user) , S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara,
PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura, for theft of Electricity u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (
Amendment 2007)
Dear Sir, ‘

In produéing herewith the following articles 1. Single core PVC wire of length approx- 22 (twenty
two) Mtr. with two nos 100 W lamp Seized under proper seizure list, duly signed by available witnesses, |
MD Afroz Ahmad (34) S/O-MD Sayeed , Assistant Engineer & Station manager of Indpur CCC do hereby
lodge complaint against 1. Sukhendu Bauri(user), S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura
to the effect that today at 11.00 hrs acting on a tip-off, myself accompanied by 1. Sumit Kumar Misra, Sr.
SAE(E) 2. Sitaram Banerjee , S.0. (S& LP ), Bankura Regional Office 3. Saroj Kumar Biswas, Hr. Sr. LM, Indpur
CCC 4. Binod Rai, Sr. TSH, Indpur CCC had gone to Garduara village to work out the information. Around
11.30 hrs of date we reached at Village Garduara and inspected the electric line near the house of
Sukhendu Bauri(user) and during inspection about 11.40 hrs occupier cum house owner Sukhendu Bauri(user)
has been found stealing electricity dishonestly at his premises by way of direct hooking from LT line and
has caused financial loss to WBSEDCL and the load is assessed as 200 W. On asked the house owner cum
Occupier failed to given satisfactory reason for such action.

Thus the owner cum Occupier Sukhendu Bauri{user) has violated the provision of section 135(1) (a)
of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007).

Hence | seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list duly‘ signed by available witnesses
following disconnection the electric line by removing hooking device and produce before you with a
request to initiate a case u/s 135(1) (a) of Electricity Act 2003 (Amendment 2007) against Sukhendu
Bauri(user), S/O of Aloke Bauri, Vill: Garduara, PS: Indpur, Dist.: Bankura and arrange for its investigation.
The result of the investigation may kindly be communicated after its completion for onward action.

Enclo: _‘
1. Inspection Note.
2. One original Seizure List.
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